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T H E  U N I V E R S I T Y  O F  B R I T I S H  C O L U M B I A |  O K A N A G A N  
 

 
16 January 2008 
 
To:   Okanagan Senate 
 
From:  Brian Silzer, Associate Vice President Enrolment Services and 

Registrar 
 
Subject:  Academic Year 2008/2009 
 

 
 
Please be advised that the draft academic year dates for 2008/2009 are available for your 
review at: 
http://okanagan.students.ubc.ca/calendar/academicyear.cfm?go=2008&action=draft 
These draft dates were circulated widely throughout the campus in early December.  
 
Key dates for 2008/2009 Winter Session: 
Term 1  
Number of Teaching Days: 61 
Wednesday, September 3, 2008 Classes begin for most Faculties 
Wednesday, November 12, 2008 Term 1 midterm break (Under review by the Senate 
Learning and Research Committee) 
Friday, November 28, 2008 Last day of Term 1 classes for most Faculties 
Wednesday, December 3, 2008 First day of exams Term 1 
Wednesday, December 17, 2008 Last day of exams Term 1 
 
Term 2 
Number of Teaching Days: 63 
Monday, January 5, 2009 Classes begin for most Faculties 
Monday, February 16-20 Term two midterm break 
Wednesday, April 8, 2009 Last day of Term 2 classes for most Faculties 
Wednesday, April 14, 2009 First day of exams Term 2 
Tuesday, April 28, 2009 Last day of exams Term 2 
 
Should you have any questions or comments regarding the 2008/2009 Academic Year, 
please forward them to Kelly Ross at Kelly.ross@ubc.ca or 807-9259. 
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